County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Details

File #: 16-00097 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 2/9/2016 Final action: 2/9/2016

Title: HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding Santa Barbara County Behavioral Health System

Renaming, as follows: (EST. TIME: 30 MIN.)

a) Approve renaming the Santa Barbara County Department of Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services to the Santa Barbara County Department of Behavioral Wellness, effective February 9, 2016;

and

b) Determine that the proposed action is not subject to the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b)(5) as it is an administrative action that will not

result in direct or indirect changes to the environment.

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE

Sponsors: ALCOHOL, DRUG AND MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Name Change FY 15-16 System Letter, 3. Public Comment - Gibbs

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/9/2016	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass